forgot, you could use the process of 

elimination… 

(A) a triangle has 3 sides 

(B) a rectangle has 4 

(C) a square has 4 

…so a 5 sided figure must be a 

pentagon. 

4.  What is the standard form for four 
hundred six thousand fifty-seven? 

(A)  406,057 

(B)  406,507 

(C)  460,570 

(D)  465,700 

(A)  This is just reading numbers. A 

couple hints: the word “thousand” 

splits the numbers so the “four hundred 

six” before it is by itself – 406 and the 

“fifty-seven” after it is by itself – 57. 

You need the zero before the 57 to make 

sure those digits go in the right place 

value. 

5.  Use the number line to answer the 
question. 

What number is represented by point D 
on the number line?